
 
 
 
May 2022 
 
Sunday, May 1 
Praise God for providing a new meeting place for a church plant of South Asian believers in the Netherlands. 
 
Monday, May 2 
Lift up Muslims as they celebrate Eid al-Fitr, which marks the end of Ramadan. Pray for opportunities for workers 
to share truth with Muslim friends during this time of spiritual focus and celebration. 
 
Tuesday, May 3 
Praise God for a maturing church in North Africa! Pray this fellowship will become a catalyst of Christ-honoring 
transformation in its community. 
 
Wednesday, May 4 
Ask the Lord to provide the remaining needed financial support for short-term workers planning to serve this 
summer. 
 
Thursday, May 5 
On the National Day of Prayer, ask God to give wisdom to the leaders of the United States. Pray they will make 
decisions that will allow more least-reached* people to hear the gospel. 
 
Friday, May 6 
Today many Buddhists commemorate the birth, enlightenment and death of the Buddha. Pray many will find true 
and everlasting life in Christ. 
 
Saturday, May 7 
Praise the Lord for churches in the U.S. that are partnering with Christar workers to help refugees resettle in their 
communities. Pray these refugees will experience God’s love through the care of His people. 
 
Sunday, May 8 
On Mother’s Day, ask God to draw mothers in least-reached communities to Himself and use them to lead their 
children to faith in Him. 
 
Monday, May 9 
Lift up workers involved in translating the Bible into a South Asian language, and pray that speakers of this 
language will be eager to read God’s Word. 
 
Tuesday, May 10 
Workers serving among Muslims in the Far East praise God for an unexpected opportunity to reach out to junior 
high students. Pray they will be able to continue to share biblical truth with these young people. 
 
Wednesday, May 11 
Ask God to use social media outreach in France to connect workers to North Africans who are searching for truth. 
 
 



Thursday, May 12 
Praise God for using a worker in the U.S. to disciple Persian believers in several countries. Ask the Lord to continue 
to work through him to help build the Persian Church around the world. 
 
Friday, May 13 
Pray for courage for individuals in South Asia who are considering following Christ but concerned about opposition 
from their families. 
 
Saturday, May 14 
Ask God to raise up believers to fill numerous roles at a school in Albania that provides education for workers’ 
children in time for the 2022/23 school year. 
 
Sunday, May 15 
Praise God with workers serving among a Central Asian people group for using a new believer to lead four others 
to Christ! Pray for continued boldness as he shares the truth in a culture deeply opposed to Christianity. 
 
Monday, May 16 
Lift up those participating in a 10-day tour in the Middle East that will include stops in cities with no known 
believers. As they see the need firsthand, pray they will gain a heart for the least-reached. 
 
Tuesday, May 17 
Pray that least-reached students who attend English classes taught by workers in the U.S. will embrace the biblical  
truth they hear. 
 
Wednesday, May 18 
Praise God for giving workers around the world opportunities to talk about spiritual matters with their Muslim 
friends during the month of Ramadan. Pray that these conversations would continue. 
 
Thursday, May 19 
Pray for three interns who will be serving in Spain this summer. Ask God to use them as they assist with ministry 
within the migrant community. 
 
Friday, May 20 
Praise the Lord for providing a gifted language helper to assist workers in the Middle East. Pray they will have  
opportunities to share biblical truth as they practice what they’re learning. 
 
Saturday, May 21 
Pray for wisdom for workers in Canada as they seek to disciple Kurdish believers, equipping them to minister to 
others. 
 
Sunday, May 22 
Lift up a short-term team that’s preparing to serve in a least-reached Deaf community in the Middle East next 
month. Ask God to work through them as they partner with a local church. 
 
Monday, May 23 
Pray that those who received copies of Scripture and Christian literature during a recent outreach in a Persian 
community will read these materials, and ask for wisdom for workers in following up with those who expressed 
interest in the gospel. 



 
Tuesday, May 24 
Lift up the short-term workers participating in pre-field training this week. Ask God to use this time to prepare 
them to serve alongside long-term workers in least-reached communities. 
 
Wednesday, May 25 
Pray that churches that recently commissioned new Christar workers will have joy in their role in the Great 
Commission as well as wisdom as they stand behind those they have sent. 
 
Thursday, May 26 
Ask God to enable workers who recently arrived in Southeast Asia to build strong connections in their community. 
 
Friday, May 27 
Pray for workers in numerous least-reached communities as they prepare for summer vacation Bible school 
outreaches. Ask God to use these programs to draw children and their families to Him. 
 
Saturday, May 28 
Join workers serving among Afghans in asking God to bring more local partners to assist them in ministry. 
 
Sunday, May 29 
Pray for least-reached college students who were introduced to the gospel during the spring semester. Ask that 
they will remember the good news they heard and seek out Christians in their towns. 
 
Monday, May 30 
As we remember those who’ve given their lives to defend our nation’s freedom, pray that many least-reached 
people will come to know and trust in the life-giving sacrifice of our Savior. 
 
Tuesday, May 31 
Lift up Christar Mobilization Center U.S. (CMCUS) staff as they prepare for two training programs to be held next 
month. Pray these events will effectively equip new mid- and long-term workers. 
 

*Least-reached: those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 


